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Tariff Notice No. 1984/191-Applicationsfor Continuation of Approval-continued 
Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indi­

cated by the identification reference on or before 11 October 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 20th day of September 1984. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Tar(tf. Notice No. 1984/192-Applications for Exclusion from Determination 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of 
Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff Item therefor: 

Appn. Port No. 

H.O. 2613 

H.O. 2613 

Tariff 
Item 

90.28.001 

90.28.001 

Goods 

Curtis Veglia Hour meters 
Note: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty 
prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty pre­
scribed under Part II of the tariff, reference 99 

Curtis fuel gauge and battery controller 
Note: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty 
prescribed under Tariff Item 90.28.009, or at the rates of duty pre­
scribed under Part II of the tariff, reference 99 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

35 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

35 

1984 
1985 
1986 
1987 

I Pref. 

Can 15 
Pac Free 
Aul 15 
Aul 10 
Aul 5 

Aul Free 
Can 15 

Pac Free 
Aul 15 
Aul 10 
Aul 5 

Aul Free 
*or such lower rate of duty 

as the Minister may in 
any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 11th October 1984. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff Item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 20th day of September 1984. ... 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Consent to the Distribution of New Therapeutic Drugs 

PURSUANT to section 12 of the Food and Drug Act 1969, the Minister of Health hereby consents to the distribution in New Zealand of the 
new therapeutic drugs set out in the Schedule hereto. 

Name of Drug 

Anten '25' & '50' 

Tambocor 
Tambocor 
Zasten 
Wytensin 

Fluorouracil 
Injection 

Dexamethasone 
Sodium Phos­
phate Injection 
U.S.P. 

Neo-Lidocaton 
2% 

Neo-Lidcaton 
Forte 3% 

Form 

Capsule .. 

Tablet 
Injection .. 
Tablet 
Tablet 

Injection 
(Ampoule) 

Injection . 

Injection. 

Injection 

SCHEDULE 
Active Ingredients 
(as listed on label) 

Doxepin (as the hydrochloride) 25 mg & 
50m~ 

Flecaimde Acetate I 00 mg 
Flecainide Acetate IO mg in I ml 
Ketotifen I mg 
Guanabenz (as the acetate) 4 mg. 8 mg and 

16mg 
5-Fluorouracil 250 mg in 10 ml 
500 mg in 20 ml 
Dexamethasone (as Sodium Phosphate) 

4 mg in I ml (ampoule) 8 mg in 2 ml (vial) 

Lignocaine hydrochloride 20 mg) 
Vasopressin-8-Lysine 0.25 iu) 
Noradrenaline 0.02 mg) 
Lignocaine hydrochloride 30 mg) 
Vasopressin-8-Lysine 0.25 iu) 
Noradrenaline 0.02 mg) 

in I ml 

in I ml 

Dated this 12th day of September 1984. 

E 

Name of 
Manufacturer 

Pacific Pharmaceuticals Ltd. 

Riker Laboratories (UK) Ltd. 
Riker Laboratories (UK) Ltd. 
Sandoz Ltd. . . . . 
Wyeth Pharmaceuticals Pty. Ltd. 
or Wyeth Laboratories .. 
David Bull Laboratories Pty. Ltd. 

David Bull Laboratories Pty. Ltd. 

Pharmaton Ltd. 

Pharmaton Ltd. 

Address 

New Zealand 

England 
England 
Switzerland 
Australia 
U.S.A. 
Australia 

Australia 

Switzerland 

Switzerland 

MICHAEL BASSETT, Minister of Health. 

35 


